
General $7,304,248

Capital Outlay $9,080,921

Special Education $2,268,606

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.484

Bond Redemption $0.666

Capital Outlay $3.000

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$16,239,689

$4,470,675

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$20,710,364Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $390,967,976

Owner Occupied $1,373,342,002

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $729,752,926

Total $2,494,062,904

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.3

47.5%

299.8

$50,220Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.9

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,933.970

9-12 1,268.713

3,050.698

1,372.084

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 4,204.607 4,424.715

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 4,477

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 61

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 19.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 31.9%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

295

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 420

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 4,474

Educational Funds $9,477

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 188.32

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 4,491.13

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

153

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.8

21.4

21.2

22.1

22.0
860

2020-2021 Profile of Aberdeen School District 06-1

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 1.924 1.933

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD  57401

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,321

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $1,634,988

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $21,577,824

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$5,951,978

$558,713

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $116,700

Non-Programmed $297,832

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $1,742,954

$0

$57,698

$0

$0

Local $11,743,380

County $298,335

State $17,142,272

Federal $6,712,685

Total $35,896,672

$7,800,279

$0

$0

$65,493

$3,945,942

$0

$4,470,675

$1,182,412

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$7,865,772 $9,599,030

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$58,867

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$2,460,138

$2,628,075

$263,200

$398,037

$304,372

$0

$0

$129,826

$0

$0

$2,034,588

$82,339

$1,820,081

$384,422

$348,156

$0

$1,748,001

$0

$92,875

$1,731,921

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$433,702 $42,662 $0

$0 $0 $0

$4,085,778 $2,450,312 $0

Salary Property Other

$17,893,159

$402,941

$0

$3,065,078

$2,152,260

$321,870

$0

$1,600,121

$0

$1,182,275

$70,673

$355,530

$0

$1,026,909

$5,445,450

$151,346

$0

$849,710

$621,602

$84,133

$0

$555,825

$0

$502,846

$7,959

$0

$0

$141,595

$1,044,498

$0

$0

$228,626

$210,362

$23,037

$0

$1,460,261

$611,356

$67,370

$27,912

$0

$0

$394,541

$1,045,571

$5,575

$0

$123,224

$7,194

$2,632

$0

$353,594

$0

$1,262,491

$4,672

$0

$0

$142,283

$3,832,344

$0

$0

$304,372

$0

$42,662

$0

$2,372,066

$0

$186,246

$63,201

$0

$0

$82,339

$700

$0

$0

$13,581

$21,078

$2,030

$0

$194,222

$0

$35,853

$0

$0

$3,669,576

$37,626

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Aberdeen School District 06-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$2,294,858 $2,709,217

$34,004,241 $6,776,021 $9,121,047Total Expenditures

$28,070,816 $8,360,466 $4,067,964 $2,947,238 $6,883,231 $3,974,666


