South dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Aberdeen School District 06-1

1224 3rd St S, Aberdeen, SD 57401 Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 420

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	4,477		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	4,474		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	4,491.13		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	61		
Home School ADM	188.32		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	860		
% Special Needs Students*	19.2%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	31.9%		
District Dropout Rate	1.9%		
District Attendance Rate	95.0%		
Student to Staff Ratio	14.9		
Number of Graduates	295		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,220
Avg Years of Experience	13.3
% with Advanced Degrees	47.5%
Certified Instructional Staff	299.8
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	21.2
Math	21.4
Reading	22.8
Science	22.1
Composite Score	22.0
Number Tested	153

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,321

Enrollment Data

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
РК	1.924	1.933
KG-8	2,933.970	3,050.698
9-12	1,268.713	1,372.084
Total	4,204.607	4,424.715

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$9,477

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$16,239,689
Special Education	\$4,470,675
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	* \$0
Total State Aid	\$20,710,364

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$390,967,976
Owner Occupied	\$1,373,342,002
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$729,752,926
Total	\$2,494,062,904

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$7,304,248
Capital Outlay	\$9,080,921
Special Education	\$2,268,606
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.484
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.666

Aberdeen School District 06-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$11,743,380	\$7,800,279	\$3,945,942	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$298,335	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$1,748,001	\$1,634,988
State	\$17,142,272	\$0	\$4,470,675	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$6,712,685	\$65,493	\$1,182,412	Food Service	\$2,294,858	\$2,709,217
Total	\$35,896,672	\$7,865,772	\$9,599,030	Other Enterprise	\$92,875	\$58,867

	Expenditure by Fund		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$21,577,824	\$1,731,921	\$5,951,978
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$558,713
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,460,138	\$304,372	\$1,820,081
Administration Services	\$2,628,075	\$0	\$384,422
Fiscal Services	\$433,702	\$42,662	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$4,085,778	\$2,450,312	\$0
Transportation Services	\$263,200	\$0	\$348,156
Other Support Services	\$398,037	\$129,826	\$0
Community Services	\$116,700	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$297,832	\$0	\$57,698
Debt Service	\$0	\$2,034,588	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$1,742,954	\$82,339	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$34,004,241	\$6,776,021	\$9,121,047

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$17,893,159	\$5,445,450	\$1,044,498	\$1,045,571	\$3,832,344	\$700
PK Instruction	\$402,941	\$151,346	\$0	\$5,575	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,065,078	\$849,710	\$228,626	\$123,224	\$304,372	\$13,581
Administration Services	\$2,152,260	\$621,602	\$210,362	\$7,194	\$0	\$21,078
Fiscal Services	\$321,870	\$84,133	\$23,037	\$2,632	\$42,662	\$2,030
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,600,121	\$555,825	\$1,460,261	\$353,594	\$2,372,066	\$194,222
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$611,356	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$1,182,275	\$502,846	\$67,370	\$1,262,491	\$186,246	\$35,853
Community Services	\$70,673	\$7,959	\$27,912	\$4,672	\$63,201	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$355,530	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,669,576
Co-Curricular	\$1,026,909	\$141,595	\$394,541	\$142,283	\$82,339	\$37,626
Total Expenditures	\$28,070,816	\$8,360,466	\$4,067,964	\$2,947,238	\$6,883,231	\$3,974,666

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.